
 
 
SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL                          LaSalle County Illinois                            
OFFICIAL RESULTS 
                                                   General Primary Election 
                                                   March 15, 2016 
Run Date:03/30/16 04:26 PM                         STATISTICS 
 
                                        TOTAL VOTES     %   EARLY/ABSENTE ELECTION NIGH 
 
 PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 119).  .  .  .  .        119  100.00 
 REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     67,991 
 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     27,728                 1,969        25,759 
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRATIC .  .  .  .  .     12,306   44.38         1,035        11,271 
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN .  .  .  .  .     15,322   55.26           932        14,390 
 BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT FEDERAL ONL.  .         11     .04             0            11 
 BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN FEDERAL O.  .         21     .08             0            21 
 BALLOTS CAST - NONPARTISAN.  .  .  .  .         67     .24             2            65 
 BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .         12     .04             4             8 
 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              40.78 
 VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  .                .02 
 
                          ********** (DEMOCRATIC) ********** 
 
PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 HILLARY CLINTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,279   43.36           484         4,795 
 WILLIE L. WILSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         39     .32             3            36 
 MARTIN J. O'MALLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42     .34             5            37 
 ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA FUENTE.  .  .  .  .         14     .11             2            12 
 LARRY (LAWRENCE) COHEN .  .  .  .  .  .         24     .20             4            20 
 BERNIE SANDERS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,746   55.40           514         6,232 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         32     .26             0            32 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                     0            11 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        129                    23           106 
 
UNITED STATES SENATOR 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ANDREA ZOPP.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,840   16.16           121         1,719 
 TAMMY DUCKWORTH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,548   75.07           735         7,813 
 NAPOLEON HARRIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        998    8.77            82           916 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             2 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        918                    97           821 
 
COMPTROLLER 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SUSANA MENDOZA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9,961  100.00           816         9,145 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,314                   219         2,095 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12,181                 1,035        11,146 
 
DELEGATE TO THE  NATIONAL NOMINATING 
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 



VOTE for one)  5 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JOHN DANIEL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,095    9.76           384         3,711 
 ANGELA LYNN MACDONALD  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,242   10.11           404         3,838 
 SUNIL PURI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,522    8.40           352         3,170 
 JACKIE RICHTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,944    9.40           387         3,557 
 TRAVIS TURNER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,646    8.69           360         3,286 
 CAMERON ZELAYA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        361     .86            27           334 
 DAVID TROUT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,184    9.97           323         3,861 
 ART BARDSLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,647    8.69           300         3,347 
 ERIC STERLING .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,090    9.75           329         3,761 
 DANIELLE DIXON-HERNANDEZ  .  .  .  .  .      3,944    9.40           325         3,619 
 ANGELIQUE BODINE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,507    8.36           301         3,206 
 G. KIMBALL (KIM) MacCLOSKEY  .  .  .  .      2,770    6.60           233         2,537 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        100                     6            94 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,928                 1,420        17,508 
 
STATE SENATOR THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        122                     5           117 
 
STATE SENATOR THIRTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 107 OF 107 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHRISTINE BENSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,771  100.00           747         8,024 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,528                   230         2,298 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
SEVENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        122                     5           117 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MARTHA J. SHUGART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,269  100.00            69         1,200 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        286                    18           268 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 93 OF 93 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ANDY SKOOG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,270  100.00           729         7,541 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,491                   161         1,330 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
NINETIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        811                    53           758 
 



CIRCUIT CLERK 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NIKENA "NIKKI" BAER .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,810   43.91           367         4,443 
 JIM OLSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,144   56.09           524         5,620 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          6                     1             5 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,330                   143         1,187 
 
RECORDER 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MARY BETH KUHN-FELTMAN .  .  .  .  .  .      9,832  100.00           820         9,012 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,448                   215         2,233 
 
STATE'S ATTORNEY 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 BRIAN J. TOWNE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,007  100.00           811         9,196 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,269                   224         2,045 
 
AUDITOR 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JODY L. WILKINSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,170  100.00           829         9,341 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,109                   206         1,903 
 
CORONER 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 WILLIAM WUJEK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9,910  100.00           809         9,101 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,373                   226         2,147 
 
COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JERRY L. HICKS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,073  100.00           814         9,259 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,206                   221         1,985 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 STEPHEN ABEL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        287  100.00            13           274 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45                     1            44 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        398                    21           377 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        403                    20           383 



 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JILL BERNAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        423  100.00            50           373 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         97                    20            77 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JOSEPH A. SAVITCH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        437  100.00            29           408 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         58                     8            50 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 13 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        479                    31           448 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 15 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        475                    57           418 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 16 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        423                    30           393 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 17 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LOUANNE CARRETTO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        521  100.00            75           446 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         59                     7            52 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 18 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TOM P. WALSH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        456  100.00            65           391 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         93                    12            81 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 23 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ROBERT LEE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        431  100.00            23           408 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         93                     6            87 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 24 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GERALD J. (GERRY) SENKO.  .  .  .  .  .        272  100.00             6           266 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         58                     9            49 



 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 25 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GEORGE L. CAVE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        198  100.00            16           182 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41                     2            39 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 26 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SCOTT E. ORBAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        194  100.00             3           191 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         49                     2            47 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 29 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TERRY WILLIAMS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        306  100.00            19           287 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41                     3            38 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ADAMS 1  (Prec-0001) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         85                     4            81 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ADAMS 2  (Prec-0002) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         44                     5            39 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ALLEN 1  (Prec-0003) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         54                     2            52 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BROOKFIELD 1  (Prec-0004) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        107                     6           101 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 1  (Prec-0005) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         84                     9            75 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 2  (Prec-0006) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         65                     7            58 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 3  (Prec-0007) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         87                     4            83 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 4  (Prec-0008) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SCOTT E. ORBAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         43  100.00             2            41 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17                     0            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 5  (Prec-0009) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         79                     1            78 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 6  (Prec-0010) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        104                     2           102 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 7  (Prec-0011) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         71                     4            67 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 8  (Prec-0012) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         60                     2            58 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 9  (Prec-0013) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         98                     5            93 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 10  (Prec-0014) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        124                    11           113 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 11  (Prec-0015) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38                     0            38 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 12  (Prec-0016) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80                     3            77 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DAYTON 1  (Prec-0017) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ALBERT J. WEYGAND.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48  100.00             4            44 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     3             5 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DAYTON 2  (Prec-0018) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        269                    26           243 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DEER PARK 1  (Prec-0019) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         63                    10            53 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DIMMICK 1  (Prec-0020) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         96                     8            88 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EAGLE 1  (Prec-0021) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         66                     6            60 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EAGLE 2  (Prec-0022) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         36                     2            34 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EAGLE 3  (Prec-0023) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         40                     2            38 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EARL 1  (Prec-0024) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        115                     6           109 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EARL 2  (Prec-0025) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JANICE M. WOLFF  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80  100.00             7            73 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                     2             8 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EDEN 1  (Prec-0026) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         82                     2            80 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EDEN 2  (Prec-0027) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         50                     4            46 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FALL RIVER 1  (Prec-0028) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         96                    12            84 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FARM RIDGE 1  (Prec-0029) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMES E. HINTERLONG .  .  .  .  .  .  .         97  100.00            13            84 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                     2             8 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FREEDOM 1  (Prec-0030) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     8             0 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN GRAND RAPIDS 1  (Prec-0031) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMES D. LOCKHART.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         34  100.00             4            30 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             2 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN GROVELAND 1  (Prec-0032) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         35                     2            33 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HOPE 1  (Prec-0033) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MICHAEL "MIKE" PHILLIPS.  .  .  .  .  .         50  100.00             0            50 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                     1            10 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 1  (Prec-0034) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        124                    10           114 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 2  (Prec-0035) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        122                    15           107 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 3  (Prec-0036) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MICHAEL P. KASAP .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        105  100.00             2           103 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     0            12 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 4  (Prec-0037) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81                     6            75 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 5  (Prec-0038) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        110                     3           107 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 6  (Prec-0039) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108                     6           102 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 7  (Prec-0040) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         84                     7            77 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 8  (Prec-0041) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108                    13            95 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 9  (Prec-0042) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GERALD "JERRY" SAVAGE  .  .  .  .  .  .        174  100.00            10           164 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                     1            20 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 10  (Prec-0043) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         98                     3            95 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 11  (Prec-0044) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148                    14           134 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 12  (Prec-0045) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        110                    11            99 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 13  (Prec-0046) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DAVID A. TORRES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         69  100.00             1            68 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                     0            11 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 14  (Prec-0047) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        115                     4           111 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 1  (Prec-0048) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMES MAIERHOFER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        136  100.00            10           126 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         46                     0            46 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 2  (Prec-0049) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        150                     7           143 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 3  (Prec-0050) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MICHAEL STRAITH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         85  100.00             9            76 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42                     5            37 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 4  (Prec-0051) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        210                     7           203 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 5  (Prec-0052) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15  100.00             1            14 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114                    11           103 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 1  (Prec-0053) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         52                     1            51 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 2  (Prec-0054) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108                     5           103 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 3  (Prec-0055) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         96                     2            94 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 4  (Prec-0056) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81                    12            69 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 5  (Prec-0057) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         97                     3            94 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 6  (Prec-0058) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        129                     5           124 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 7  (Prec-0059) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        103                     4            99 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MERIDEN 1  (Prec-0060) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17                     1            16 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MILLER 1  (Prec-0061) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         58                     6            52 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MISSION 1  (Prec-0062) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        125                    11           114 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MISSION 2  (Prec-0063) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114                     3           111 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 1  (Prec-0064) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106                     7            99 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 2  (Prec-0065) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         37                     1            36 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 3  (Prec-0066) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        120                     5           115 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 4  (Prec-0067) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148                    10           138 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 5  (Prec-0068) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        189                     6           183 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 6  (Prec-0069) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         89                     5            84 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 7  (Prec-0070) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        107                     7           100 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OPHIR 1  (Prec-0071) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         48                     3            45 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OSAGE 1  (Prec-0072) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                     2             9 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 1  (Prec-0073) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        125                    15           110 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 2  (Prec-0074) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TOM P. WALSH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         90  100.00            18            72 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42                     5            37 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 3  (Prec-0075) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TERRY BELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         67  100.00             5            62 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47                     2            45 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 4  (Prec-0076) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHRISTINE BENSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        127  100.00            19           108 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         27                    10            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 5  (Prec-0077) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         77                    10            67 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 6  (Prec-0078) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 THOMAS G. GANIERE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         55  100.00             9            46 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     0             8 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 7  (Prec-0079) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMES J. CONNESS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         85  100.00             5            80 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     2            10 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 8  (Prec-0080) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 THOMAS R. MILLER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106  100.00            14            92 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         17                     3            14 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 9  (Prec-0081) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        144                    10           134 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 10  (Prec-0082) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         84                     7            77 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 11  (Prec-0083) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        120                    14           106 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 12  (Prec-0084) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        139                    17           122 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 13  (Prec-0085) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 KAREN WINCHESTER-COLEMAN  .  .  .  .  .        191  100.00            26           165 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                    15            38 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTER CREEK 1  (Prec-0086) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         34                     2            32 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTER CREEK 2  (Prec-0087) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TERRY WILLIAMS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         93  100.00             6            87 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                     2            24 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTER CREEK 3  (Prec-0088) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GEORGE L. CAVE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53  100.00             4            49 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         24                     3            21 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 1  (Prec-0089) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38                     5            33 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 2  (Prec-0090) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        155                    10           145 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 3  (Prec-0091) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         60                     2            58 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 4  (Prec-0092) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         77                     4            73 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 5  (Prec-0093) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        202                    11           191 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 6  (Prec-0094) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        145                    10           135 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 7  (Prec-0095) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        152                     8           144 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 8  (Prec-0096) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         65                     5            60 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 9  (Prec-0097) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DEBRA J. SIEBERT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        174  100.00            24           150 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41                     6            35 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 10  (Prec-0098) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 FLOYD JONES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         89  100.00             8            81 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                     4            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 11  (Prec-0099) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        130                    23           107 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RICHLAND 1  (Prec-0100) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15                     0            15 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RUTLAND 1  (Prec-0101) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 FRANK DIGILIO .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        142  100.00             9           133 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         36                     6            30 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RUTLAND 2  (Prec-0102) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MARK A. PARISOT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         77  100.00             3            74 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11                     0            11 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RUTLAND 3  (Prec-0103) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29  100.00             1            28 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        142                    33           109 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SERENA 1  (Prec-0104) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        119                     9           110 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 1  (Prec-0105) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LORI L. BONGARTZ .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        124  100.00            18           106 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     1            11 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 2  (Prec-0106) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        117                     9           108 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 3  (Prec-0107) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 BRIAN R. DOSE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        104  100.00            11            93 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                     1            15 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 4  (Prec-0108) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        142                    20           122 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 5  (Prec-0109) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RANDALL W. OLSEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        164  100.00            25           139 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                     5            21 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 6  (Prec-0110) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        147                    13           134 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 7  (Prec-0111) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 AMY SIPOVIC.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        171  100.00            22           149 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         37                     5            32 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 8  (Prec-0112) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         85                    10            75 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN TROY GROVE 1  (Prec-0113) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          7                     7             0 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN TROY GROVE 2  (Prec-0114) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45                     2            43 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN UTICA 1  (Prec-0115) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JOSEPH J. PANZICA, JR. .  .  .  .  .  .        178  100.00            10           168 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                     3            18 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN UTICA 2  (Prec-0116) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12  100.00             0            12 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         73                     5            68 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VERMILLION 1  (Prec-0117) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     2             0 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WALLACE 1  (Prec-0118) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MICHAEL L. LYONS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         79  100.00            11            68 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16                     2            14 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WALTHAM 1  (Prec-0119) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47                     3            44 
 
                          ********** (REPUBLICAN) ********** 
 
PRESIDENT  OF THE UNITED STATES 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JEB BUSH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        155    1.02            21           134 
 CHRIS CHRISTIE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47     .31             5            42 
 DONALD J. TRUMP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,956   45.66           378         6,578 
 TED CRUZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,414   28.97           228         4,186 
 MARCO RUBIO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,035    6.79           118           917 
 RAND PAUL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         63     .41             2            61 
 CARLY FIORINA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11     .07             0            11 
 MIKE HUCKABEE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         39     .26             2            37 
 RICK SANTORUM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10     .07             0            10 
 JOHN R. KASICH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,364   15.52           141         2,223 
 BEN CARSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        140     .92            21           119 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10                     1             9 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         96                    15            81 
 
UNITED STATES SENATOR 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMES T. MARTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,038   35.76           309         4,729 
 MARK STEVEN KIRK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9,049   64.24           538         8,511 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     0             3 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,223                    85         1,138 
 
COMPTROLLER 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LESLIE GEISSLER MUNGER .  .  .  .  .  .     11,592  100.00           678        10,914 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,646                   254         3,392 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ADAM KINZINGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     12,621  100.00           738        11,883 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,669                   194         2,475 
 
DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL NOMINATI 
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  3 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TIM BIVINS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,490   11.95           241         4,249 
 JAN S. KLAAS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,997   10.64           221         3,776 
 STEVEN R. COVEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,809   10.14           214         3,595 
 ADAM D. KINZINGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,484    6.61           141         2,343 
 SUSAN M. REZIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,419    3.78           100         1,319 
 LAUREN H. JOHNSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        218     .58            21           197 
 ERIC MILLER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,446   11.83           262         4,184 
 TRACY DOYLE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,521   12.03           266         4,255 
 MICHAEL BLISSENBACH .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,958   10.54           247         3,711 
 DANIEL RAYMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80     .21             8            72 
 JOHN McGLASSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         73     .19             6            67 
 ROBERT VICKREY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        221     .59            12           209 
 RICHARD "RICK" FLESSNER.  .  .  .  .  .         44     .12             0            44 
 ANN IHRKE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47     .13             4            43 
 RICHARD "RICH" MENNECKE.  .  .  .  .  .         37     .10             3            34 
 MICHAEL MARGRAF  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         24     .06             3            21 
 SUSAN GRAFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         63     .17             7            56 
 JAMES EARL BRENNER II  .  .  .  .  .  .         31     .08             3            28 
 DAVID L. SYVERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,656    4.41           111         1,545 
 THOMAS M. DEMMER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,574    4.19           108         1,466 
 BRIAN M. GABOR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,500    3.99            97         1,403 
 ROBERT SAUCEDA.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         82     .22             5            77 
 CHRISTOPHER VALDIVIESO .  .  .  .  .  .         77     .20             2            75 
 ZACK FULKERSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        128     .34             6           122 
 THOMAS W. EWING  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        728    1.94            86           642 
 RAGAN FREITAG .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        591    1.57            79           512 
 ZACHARY OLTMANNS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        510    1.36            66           444 
 PATRICIA A. SEBBY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        345     .92            30           315 
 SUSAN J. WYNN BENCE .  .  .  .  .  .  .        217     .58            22           195 
 CAROLYN K. GERWIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        198     .53            17           181 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        109                     3           106 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,935                   399         7,536 
 
ALTERNATE DELEGATE TO THE NATIONAL N 
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  3 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SHERRY HELLMUTH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,523   10.03           188         3,335 
 JOHN T. ARN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,464    9.86           194         3,270 
 KINDRA POTTINGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,498    9.96           193         3,305 
 NORMA POLCEK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,703   13.39           278         4,425 



 DENNIS SANDS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,084   14.48           294         4,790 
 THOMAS ROFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,607   13.12           265         4,342 
 LORI A. WERDEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        366    1.04            27           339 
 SUSAN THORNTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        771    2.20            70           701 
 DAVID MATTHEW NELSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .        270     .77            29           241 
 JOSHUA WRAY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        127     .36            12           115 
 ALEXANDER HALL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        135     .38            11           124 
 JOHN FRITTS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        139     .40             6           133 
 DEB WARNING.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         63     .18             3            60 
 KYLA MENNECKE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53     .15             2            51 
 ELLEN HANSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         79     .22             3            76 
 CHAD WATERHOUSE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         37     .11             2            35 
 KELLY J. KINATE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        225     .64            16           209 
 DENIS L. FISHER, SR..  .  .  .  .  .  .        226     .64            20           206 
 MARK S. SEBBY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        416    1.18            30           386 
 JOSHUA J. HARMS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,797    5.12           111         1,686 
 AREN J. HANSEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,716    4.89           112         1,604 
 MITCHELL J. BENCE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,582    4.50           111         1,471 
 DAVID ALLEN WELTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        694    1.98            86           608 
 BONNIE O'CONNELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        785    2.24            95           690 
 ERIC JOHNSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        757    2.16            84           673 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         36                     3            33 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,557                   545        10,012 
 
STATE SENATOR THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHUCK WEAVER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        224  100.00            17           207 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        113                     3           110 
 
STATE SENATOR THIRTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 107 OF 107 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SUE REZIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,875  100.00           696        10,179 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,327                   148         2,179 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
SEVENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RYAN SPAIN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        228  100.00            18           210 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        109                     2           107 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JOHN D. ANTHONY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,837  100.00            84         1,753 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        422                    21           401 
 
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 93 OF 93 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JACOB L. BRAMEL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,807   38.53           262         3,545 
 JERRY LEE LONG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,074   61.47           376         5,698 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     0             8 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,071                   101           970 
 



REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASS 
NINETIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TOM DEMMER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,371  100.00            54         1,317 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        350                    14           336 
 
CIRCUIT CLERK 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GREG VACCARO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,416  100.00           682        10,734 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,823                   250         3,573 
 
RECORDER 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 KAREN FRIESTAD MILLER  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,165   58.45           442         6,723 
 DENNIS F. CORBIN, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,094   41.55           282         4,812 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,003                   208         2,795 
 
STATE'S ATTORNEY 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 KAREN DONNELLY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,915   70.91           468         8,447 
 BETTY J. ROLIARDI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,657   29.09           252         3,405 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3                     0             3 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,693                   212         2,481 
 
AUDITOR 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NANCY E. UGLAND  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,046  100.00           663        10,383 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,182                   269         3,913 
 
CORONER 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15,025                   932        14,093 
 
COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DONALD E. JENSEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,409  100.00           678        10,731 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,829                   254         3,575 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         24  100.00             2            22 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        581                    25           556 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 ALLEN E. ERBREDERIS .  .  .  .  .  .  .        554  100.00            29           525 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        174                     4           170 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CATHERINE OWENS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        496  100.00            18           478 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        133                     6           127 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        612                    49           563 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        393                    34           359 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 13 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SANDRA BILLARD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        373  100.00            17           356 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81                     4            77 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 15 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 STEVEN TUFTIE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        544  100.00            53           491 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        102                     9            93 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 16 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RUSSELL BOE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        449  100.00            28           421 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114                     7           107 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 17 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        444                    57           387 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 18 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        433                    41           392 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 23 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 ANNE F. KACZMAREK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        366  100.00            17           349 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        113                     5           108 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 24 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RANDY L. FREEMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        554  100.00            26           528 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        187                    10           177 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 25 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JERRY M. MYERS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        480  100.00            30           450 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        107                     3           104 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 26 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TIMOTHY GEARY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        236  100.00             8           228 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        111                     3           108 
 
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 29 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ELMER WALTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        484  100.00            16           468 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         96                     7            89 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ADAMS 1  (Prec-0001) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        141                     3           138 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ADAMS 2  (Prec-0002) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAKOB SWENSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        119  100.00             6           113 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         35                     2            33 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN ALLEN 1  (Prec-0003) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 BERNARD W. JENKINS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53  100.00             1            52 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29                     2            27 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BROOKFIELD 1  (Prec-0004) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RALPH W. COYLE, SR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .        128  100.00             6           122 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         33                     2            31 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 1  (Prec-0005) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 JIM LYNCH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         46   49.46             1            45 
 LYNN HAYES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47   50.54             0            47 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         23                     1            22 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 2  (Prec-0006) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MARIE ONESTO-BEAGLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .        118  100.00             2           116 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         24                     0            24 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 3  (Prec-0007) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         91                     2            89 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 4  (Prec-0008) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         64                     2            62 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 5  (Prec-0009) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MARGARET D. KREIER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         73  100.00             2            71 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                     0            53 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 6  (Prec-0010) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TIMOTHY GEARY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         88   98.88             7            81 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1    1.12             0             1 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         68                     0            68 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 7  (Prec-0011) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         54                     0            54 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 8  (Prec-0012) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 KURT A. PASTIRIK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         45  100.00             1            44 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14                     0            14 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 9  (Prec-0013) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DAVID M. SISK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         88   91.67             1            87 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8    8.33             0             8 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42                     2            40 
 



PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 10  (Prec-0014) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        291                    19           272 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 11  (Prec-0015) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        105                     3           102 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN BRUCE 12  (Prec-0016) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GLORIA PATTERSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        115  100.00            11           104 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         30                     2            28 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DAYTON 1  (Prec-0017) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        103                     8            95 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DAYTON 2  (Prec-0018) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DENNIS F. CORBIN, JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .        162  100.00            21           141 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81                    12            69 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DEER PARK 1  (Prec-0019) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DONALD E. JENSEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        112  100.00            13            99 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         27                     5            22 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN DIMMICK 1  (Prec-0020) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        137                    10           127 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EAGLE 1  (Prec-0021) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 WALTER ROACH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        146  100.00             6           140 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19                     2            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EAGLE 2  (Prec-0022) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LORA J. LANDRUM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         51  100.00             1            50 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         22                     0            22 
 



PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EAGLE 3  (Prec-0023) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11  100.00             0            11 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                     1            52 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EARL 1  (Prec-0024) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        188                     8           180 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EARL 2  (Prec-0025) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GEORGE L. RICHTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        177  100.00             3           174 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29                     1            28 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EDEN 1  (Prec-0026) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        187                     7           180 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN EDEN 2  (Prec-0027) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80                     7            73 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FALL RIVER 1  (Prec-0028) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DONALD W. WEISS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        119  100.00             9           110 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13                     0            13 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FARM RIDGE 1  (Prec-0029) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHRIST E. THOMAS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        168  100.00             6           162 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14                     1            13 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FREEDOM 1  (Prec-0030) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 STEVEN TUFTIE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        123  100.00             7           116 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN GRAND RAPIDS 1  (Prec-0031) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHARLES DURDAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         57  100.00             0            57 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     0             8 



 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN GROVELAND 1  (Prec-0032) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DUANE KNEPP.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         91  100.00             0            91 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          9                     0             9 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN HOPE 1  (Prec-0033) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RANDY L. FREEMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         72  100.00            11            61 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         66                     5            61 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 1  (Prec-0034) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80                     1            79 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 2  (Prec-0035) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         60                     2            58 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 3  (Prec-0036) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         74                     6            68 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 4  (Prec-0037) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MAX HALM.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38  100.00             5            33 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         14                     1            13 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 5  (Prec-0038) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8  100.00             1             7 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        105                     5           100 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 6  (Prec-0039) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         95                     3            92 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 7  (Prec-0040) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         42                     0            42 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 8  (Prec-0041) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        103                    17            86 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 9  (Prec-0042) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CARLA MARGIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        130  100.00            11           119 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         23                     3            20 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 10  (Prec-0043) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         56                     6            50 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 11  (Prec-0044) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        156                     6           150 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 12  (Prec-0045) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        127                     5           122 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 13  (Prec-0046) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         78                     5            73 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN LASALLE 14  (Prec-0047) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         75                     1            74 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 1  (Prec-0048) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         13  100.00             0            13 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        143                     5           138 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 2  (Prec-0049) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        139                    10           129 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 3  (Prec-0050) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8  100.00             0             8 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        168                     7           161 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 4  (Prec-0051) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        147                     5           142 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MANLIUS 5  (Prec-0052) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ANN F. KACZMAREK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        121  100.00             9           112 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         46                     3            43 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 1  (Prec-0053) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 BRIAN LUKE PHALEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         62  100.00             1            61 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     0             8 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 2  (Prec-0054) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        118                     3           115 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 3  (Prec-0055) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         94                     3            91 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 4  (Prec-0056) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         95                    15            80 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 5  (Prec-0057) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        157                    10           147 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 6  (Prec-0058) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        154                     2           152 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MENDOTA 7  (Prec-0059) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CURTIS W. FABER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        139  100.00             5           134 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47                     0            47 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MERIDEN 1  (Prec-0060) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         74                     4            70 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MILLER 1  (Prec-0061) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        133                    11           122 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MISSION 1  (Prec-0062) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RONALD E. VAUGHAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        184  100.00             3           181 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38                     2            36 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN MISSION 2  (Prec-0063) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHARLES BORCHSENIUS .  .  .  .  .  .  .        226  100.00            10           216 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         38                     4            34 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 1  (Prec-0064) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JOAN BRIGHT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114  100.00             8           106 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         60                     3            57 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 2  (Prec-0065) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53                     1            52 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 3  (Prec-0066) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        220                     5           215 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 4  (Prec-0067) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         20  100.00             1            19 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        211                    13           198 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 5  (Prec-0068) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CLARION SWENSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        206  100.00             8           198 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         87                     2            85 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 6  (Prec-0069) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LARRY D. SMITH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        158  100.00             8           150 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         52                     3            49 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN NORTHVILLE 7  (Prec-0070) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CATHERINE OWENS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106  100.00             1           105 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         49                     2            47 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OPHIR 1  (Prec-0071) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         78                     3            75 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OSAGE 1  (Prec-0072) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18  100.00             0            18 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         31                     1            30 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 1  (Prec-0073) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 MATTHEW GROSS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         89  100.00            12            77 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         30                     2            28 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 2  (Prec-0074) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         86                     5            81 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 3  (Prec-0075) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         60                     1            59 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 4  (Prec-0076) 



VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 VICKI V. DONAHUE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114  100.00            15            99 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         20                     1            19 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 5  (Prec-0077) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         30                     2            28 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 6  (Prec-0078) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         58                     3            55 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 7  (Prec-0079) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         78                    10            68 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 8  (Prec-0080) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8  100.00             2             6 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         67                     4            63 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 9  (Prec-0081) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         87                     6            81 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 10  (Prec-0082) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         31                     3            28 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 11  (Prec-0083) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         16  100.00             5            11 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         55                     8            47 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 12  (Prec-0084) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMESON CAMPAIGNE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         70   57.85            10            60 
 TIMOTHY CREEDON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         51   42.15             5            46 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         23                     2            21 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTAWA 13  (Prec-0085) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 SUSAN J. THORNTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        105   58.99            11            94 
 HAROLD ROUSH, JR..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         73   41.01             9            64 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                     5            16 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTER CREEK 1  (Prec-0086) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 DALE DURDAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         91  100.00             4            87 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19                     2            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTER CREEK 2  (Prec-0087) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CHARLES R. NINK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         93   61.59             1            92 
 JONI L. SORCE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         58   38.41             2            56 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         20                     3            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN OTTER CREEK 3  (Prec-0088) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 FRANK H. RIZZO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        120  100.00             5           115 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         71                     6            65 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 1  (Prec-0089) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LOIS CARROLL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         28  100.00             0            28 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     0             4 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 2  (Prec-0090) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ROBERT F. VICKREY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81  100.00             4            77 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41                     1            40 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 3  (Prec-0091) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         89                     4            85 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 4  (Prec-0092) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ARTHUR RIGBY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         72  100.00             3            69 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         29                     2            27 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 5  (Prec-0093) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 



 CAITLIN M. NELSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        114  100.00             7           107 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         49                     3            46 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 6  (Prec-0094) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        131                     8           123 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 7  (Prec-0095) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ROBERT CHICO PEREZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         81  100.00             5            76 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         22                     0            22 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 8  (Prec-0096) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 STEVE WEBERSKI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47  100.00             2            45 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         18                     1            17 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 9  (Prec-0097) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 RODNEY PEREZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        161  100.00            12           149 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         70                     9            61 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 10  (Prec-0098) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        136                    10           126 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PERU 11  (Prec-0099) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JAMES L. SPELICH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        129  100.00            11           118 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         51                     4            47 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RICHLAND 1  (Prec-0100) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          3  100.00             1             2 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         47                     2            45 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RUTLAND 1  (Prec-0101) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JACOB L. BRAMEL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        200  100.00             7           193 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         56                     2            54 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RUTLAND 2  (Prec-0102) 
VOTE for one)  1 



    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        115                     7           108 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN RUTLAND 3  (Prec-0103) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 FRANCES ANNA GIBSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108  100.00             7           101 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41                     5            36 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SERENA 1  (Prec-0104) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 LARRY L. LANGSTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        192  100.00             6           186 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         30                     2            28 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 1  (Prec-0105) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 ARCHIE M. BOE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        109  100.00            16            93 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         26                     2            24 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 2  (Prec-0106) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 CONSTANCE C. BORGINI.  .  .  .  .  .  .        118  100.00            10           108 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41                     1            40 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 3  (Prec-0107) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        100                     5            95 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 4  (Prec-0108) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        162                     9           153 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 5  (Prec-0109) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5  100.00             0             5 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        166                    21           145 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 6  (Prec-0110) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         11  100.00             2             9 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        208                    12           196 
 



PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 7  (Prec-0111) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15  100.00             2            13 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        188                    42           146 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOUTH OTTAWA 8  (Prec-0112) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 GREGORY L. JENKINS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         99  100.00             8            91 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         36                     1            35 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN TROY GROVE 1  (Prec-0113) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     1             0 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN TROY GROVE 2  (Prec-0114) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        111                     7           104 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN UTICA 1  (Prec-0115) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 JOSEPH ZEMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        210  100.00            26           184 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         54                     4            50 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN UTICA 2  (Prec-0116) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TAMRA L. BIERBOM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         25   33.78             2            23 
 TRAVIS BREEDEN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         49   66.22             1            48 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     3             5 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN VERMILLION 1  (Prec-0117) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 TINA BUSCH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80  100.00             3            77 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WALLACE 1  (Prec-0118) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 KAREN FRIESTAD MILLER  .  .  .  .  .  .         64  100.00             9            55 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     1            11 
 
PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN WALTHAM 1  (Prec-0119) 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 NO CANDIDATE FILED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 



   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         98                     3            95 
 
                          ********** (NONPARTISAN) ********** 
 
STREATOR GRADE #44 TAX INCREASE STREATOR GRADE SCHOOL 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,114   36.72            57         1,057 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,920   63.28            95         1,825 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1                     0             1 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        375                     7           368 
 
NEWARK H.S. #18 PHILLIPS PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 
VOTE for one)  1 
    (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
 YES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          1   33.33             0             1 
 NO.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2   66.67             0             2 
    Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
   Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0 
 


